503940024 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. MAZEN ALRISHY	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING'S COLLEGE LONDON	
Street Address:	STRAND	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2R 2LS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14908774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-231-1991

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01124-0003-00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH A. DOHERTY		
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Doherty/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P40075US - MA_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503940024 REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0797

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (US Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 01124-0003-00US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) am/are co-inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TOMOSYNTHESIS IMAGING

which was filed on January 29, 2016, as an application for United States Letters Patent as Application No. 14/908,774, and which is a U.S. national stage entry from PCT/GB2014/052366, with international filing date August 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, King's College London, located at Strand, London, WC2R 2LS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, and in and to Application No. 14/908,774 for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon, as well as to United States applications and Letters patent claiming priority to Application No. 14/908,774;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including Application No. 14/908,774, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

I/WE HEREBY covenants that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, cooperate in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed below.

County/City of))		_4/Hz
	***************************************) ss.	Signature:	
))	Name:	Mazen Alrishy
Country of	United Kingdom)	Title:	
			Date:	28.06.2016
	â,			
Subscribed an	nd sworn to before me this	day o	£	., 20
	, Not	tary Public		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0798